
BOHOL II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 

Cantagay, Jagna, Bohol 
Tel. Nos. (082)53 1-8116/531-8117 

BID AND A WARD COMMITTEE 

INVITATION TO BID 2017-24-34 

The Bohol II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (BOHECO II) through its Bids and Awards Committee now 
invites bids from eligible bidders for the hereunder attached: 
1. BID NO. 2017-24 - Current Transformer

Approved Budget: P 195,000.00 
Bidding Documents: P 500.00 

2. BID NO. 2017-25 - Line Hardwares
Approved Budget: P 1,371,525.00 
Bidding Documents: P 1,300.00 

3. BID NO. 2017-26 - Distribution Transformer (amorphous)
Approved Budget: P 8,684,666.00 
Bidding Documents: P 8,600.00 

4. BID NO. 2017-27 - Distribution Transformer (silicon)
Approved Budget: P 1,743,000.00 
Bidding Documents: P 1,700.00 

5. BID NO. 2017-28 - Kwhr Meter (single phase)/ Meter Seal
Approved Budget: P 4,430,010.00 
Bidding Documents: P 4,400.00 

6. BID NO. 2017-29 - Multi-function meter, Three Phase
Approved Budget: P 615,000.00 
Bidding Documents: P 600.00 

7. BID NO. 2017-30 - PVM Solar Package
Approved Budget:· P 12,455,000 
Bidding Documents: P 12,400.00 

8. BID NO. 2017-31 - Solar, Battery 65Ah (deep cycle, lead acid)
Approved Budget: P 1,620,000.00 
Bidding Documents: P 1,600.00 

9. BID NO. 2017-32 - Electronic 3 phase recloser (brand-new)
Approved Budget: P 2,100,000.00 
Bidding Documents: P 2,100.00 

10. BID NO. 2017-33 - Crossarm, Steel, 75mm x 100mm x 2,400mm (8ft.)
Approved Budget: P 240,000.00 
Bidding Documents: P 200.00 

11. BID NO. 2017-34 - Polyethylene Pin Insulators
Approved Budget: P 500,000.00 
Bidding Documents: P 500.00 

Delivery Periods: 30 Calendar days 

Pre-Bid Conference: November 27, 2017- 10:00 AM 
. Submission and Opening of Bids: December 5, 2017-10:00 AM 

The scope of work and technical specification of the items to be bid are contained in the Bidding Documents. A complete 
set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested bidders from November 15 - November 24, 2017 at BOHOL II 
ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC., Main Office upon submission ofletter of intent to participate and payment ofa non-refundable 
fee for the bidding documents. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the BOHECO II BAC Secretariat through 
telephone no. (082)531-8116. 

The Pre-bid confer.ence will be held at BOHOL II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Barangay Cantagay, Jagna, Bohol. 
Only those who have purchased the bidding documents shall be allowed to participate the pre-bid conference. 

· The Eligibility Check and Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified
in the Implementing Rules and Regulation of Republic Act l 0531 otherwise known as National Electrification Act of 2013. Post 
qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted. 

Sealed bids must be submitted to the BAC Secretariat on or before the opening of bid scheduled above. Bids will be 
opened in the presence of the bidders' authorized representative. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

The BOHOL II, reserves the right to accept or reject any bid to annul the bidding process and to reject all bids at any 
time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

·C""\ \ f.EUGENIO R. TAN 
General Man er 


